



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6985/2017**

PUSHPA SAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vivek Kumar Tandon, Mr. Aniket Pandey, Ms. Perna Tandon and Mr. Ganesh, Advocates.

versus

THE AIR FORCE SR SEC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

05.08.2024

CM APPL. 44238/2024 (seeking restoration) and CM APPL. 44239/2024 (seeking condonation of delay)

Issue notice to the Respondents through all permissible modes returnable on 30.08.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 5, 2024

B.S. Rohella