



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6985/2017 and CM APPL. Nos. 44238/2024 and 44239/2024**

PUSHPA SAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.K. Tandon, Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr.
Ganesh Singh and Mr. P.A. Gogoi, Advocates.

versus

**THE AIR FORCE SR SEC SCHOOL
AND ORS**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Advocate for
R1 to R3.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

%

**ORDER
30.08.2024**

List on 25.10.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 30, 2024/jg