



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6985/2017**

PUSHPA SAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chinmaya K. Bhatti and Ms. Amrita Pandey, Advocates with Petitioner (in-Person).

versus

THE AIR FORCE SR SEC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Advocate for R-1 & 3.
Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti Tyagi, Ms. Vishruti Pandey and Mr. Sachin Garg, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

22.01.2026

%

1. Despite directions issued by this Court on 9th July, 2025, the Respondent School has failed to produce the original records. Counsel appearing on its behalf states that a communication has been sent to the school; however, the records have not yet been received.
2. In the event the records are not produced on the next date of hearing, the Principal of the Respondent School shall remain present before this Court in person on the next date of hearing.
3. Let copy of the order be communicated to the Respondent School for necessary information and compliance.



4. Renotify on 24th March, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JANUARY 22, 2026

as