



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6985/2017
PUSHPA SAH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Chinmaya K. Bhatt and Ms.
Amrita Pandey, Advocates.

versus

THE AIR FORCE SR SEC SCHOOL AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Advocate for
R-1 & 3.

Mr. Yeeshu Jain, ASC with Ms. Jyoti
Tyagi, Ms. Vishruti Pandey and Mr.
Sachin Garg, Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 submits that the record of the Delhi School Tribunal be also requisitioned, as the same would be germane for the adjudication of the present proceedings. The Registry is directed to requisition the said record.
2. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3 is further directed to produce the disciplinary record, which has been brought today, on the next date of hearing.
3. Renotify on 19th May, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MARCH 24, 2026

as